Miller v. Facebook,

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Inc. et al

D. GILL SPERLEIN (172887)

THE LAW OFFICE OF D. GILL SPERLEIN
584 Castro Street, Suite 879

San Francisco, California 94114

Telephone: (415) 404-6615

Facsimile: (415) 404-6616
gill@sperleinlaw.com

DOUGLAS L. BRIDGES (pro hac vice)
HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC
1 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 700

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Telephone: (678) 638-6309

Facsimile: (678) 638-6142
dbridges@hgdlawfirm.com

TIMOTHY C. DAVIS (pro hac vice)
BRIAN D. HANCOCK (pro hac vice)
HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC
2224 1* Avenue North

Birmingham, Alabama 35203
Telephone: (205) 326-3336

Facsimile: (205) 326-3332
bdhancock@hgdlawfirm.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
DANIEL M. MILLER

DANIEL M. MILLER,

Plaintiff,
VS.

FACEBOOK, INC. and YAO WEI YEO,

Defendants.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Doc. 136 A

CASE NO.: CV-10-264 (WHA)

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
PLAINTIFF’'S MOTION FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT

Date: May 19, 2011

Time: 8:00 A.M.

Court: Courtroom 9, 19" Floor
Judge: Honorable William Alsup

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF’S
MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
CV-10-264 (WHA)

Dockets.Justia.

com


mailto:gill@sperleinlaw.com
mailto:dbridges@hgdlawfirm.com
mailto:bdhancock@hgdlawfirm.com
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv00264/223602/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv00264/223602/136/7.html
http://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WHEREAS Plaintiff Daniel M. Miller (“Plaintiff”) filed his Motion for Default of
Judgment (“Motion”) seeking entry of default judgment, including a permanent injunction against
Defendant Yao Wei Yeo (*Ye0”);

WHEREAS Plaintiff, having served a copy of its Motion and Proposed Judgment on April
12, 2011;

WHEREAS Yeo did not oppose Plaintiff’s Motion; and

The Court, having read and considered the Motion, declarations, and exhibits on file in this
matter, hereby grants Plaintiff’s Motion and orders entry of Judgment Pursuant to Entry of
Default.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:

WILLIAM H. ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF’S
MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
CV-10-264 (WHA)




	D. GILL SPERLEIN (172887)
	THE LAW OFFICE OF D. GILL SPERLEIN

	DOUGLAS L. BRIDGES (pro hac vice)
	HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC
	1 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 700
	Atlanta, Georgia 30328
	TIMOTHY C. DAVIS (pro hac vice)
	BRIAN D. HANCOCK (pro hac vice)
	HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC

