1	D. GILL SPERLEIN (172887)	
2	THE LAW OFFICE OF D. GILL SPERLEIN	
_	584 Castro Street, Suite 879	
3	San Francisco, California 94114	
	Telephone: (415) 404-6615	
4	Facsimile: (415) 404-6616	
5	gill@sperleinlaw.com	
6	DOUGLAS L. BRIDGES (pro hac vice)	
7	HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC 1 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 700	
	Atlanta, Georgia 30328	
8	Telephone: (678) 638-6309	
9	Facsimile: (678) 638-6142	
.	dbridges@hgdlawfirm.com	
10	TIMOTHY C. DAVIS (pro hac vice)	
11	BRIAN D. HANCOCK (pro hac vice)	
12	HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC	
13	2224 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue North	
	Birmingham, Alabama 35203 Telephone: (205) 326-3336	
14	Facsimile: (205) 326-3332	
15	bdhancock@hgdlawfirm.com	
16	Attorneys for Plaintiff,	
17	DANIEL M. MILLER	
18	ANALOD OF A TOP DISTRICT COLUDE	
19	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
20		
21		)
22	DANIEL M. MILLER,	) CASE NO.: CV-10-264 (WHA)
23	DANIEL W. WIELEK,	PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
23	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR DEFAULT
24	· :	) JUDGMENT
25	VS.	Date: May 19, 2011
26	FACEBOOK, INC. and YAO WEI YEO,	Time: 8:00 A.M.
20		Court: Courtroom 9, 19 <sup>th</sup> Floor
27	Defendants.	Judge: Honorable William Alsup
28		
		)
		-1-

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

CV-10-264 (WHA)